
 2016 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Chair: Kathyrn Burton, CHA (2008) 
COO, Columbus Hospitality Management 
775 Yard Street, Suite 180, Columbus, OH 43212 
614-824-1750 kburton@columbushospitality.com

President: Geri Lombard (2010) 
GM, Hotel LeVeque 
50 West Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-588-6136 glombard@fhginc.com

Vice President: Andy Vasani (2012) 
President & CEO, InnVite Hospitality 
8960 Gilg Street, New Albany, OH 43054 
740-704-1273 andyvasani@innvitehospitality.com

Second Vice Pres.: Leonard Clifton (2014)  
Dir. of Operations, The Hotel Group 
1111 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44114 
216-241-5100 lclifton@thehotelgroup.com

Treasurer: Mark Langdon (2012) 
2123 W. Alex Bell Rd, Dayton OH 45459 
937-673-1916 marklangdon@sbcglobal.net

Allied Officer: Steve Wolever (2015) 
Signature Worldwide 
5555 Parkcenter Circle, Dublin, OH 43017 
614-766-5101 stevewolever@signatureworldwide.com

Steve Groppe (2014) Renaissance Cleveland Hotel 
24 Public Square, Cleveland OH 44113 
216-696-5600 steve.groppe@renaissancehotels.com

Tristan Haas (2015) The Kimpton Schofield Hotel 
2000 E 9th St, Cleveland, OH 44115  
216-357-3250 tristan.haas@theschofieldhotel.com

Holly Hollingsworth (2016) Hotel LeVeque
50 West Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-588-6136 hhollingsworth@fhginc.com

Peter Johnson (2016) Hilton Garden Inn Dayton/
Beavercreek 3520 Pentagon Park Blvd., Beavercreek, OH 
45431 
937-458-2650 peter.johnson@hilton.com

Deidra Marshall (2014) Middletown Hotel Mgmt. 
4404 Buckeye Lake, Suite 220, Beavercreek, OH 45440 
937-458-0300 deidramarshall@msn.com

Brian Shanle (2011) Kalahari Resort – Sandusky 
7000 Kalahari Drive, Sandusky, OH 44870 
419-433-6163 bshanle@kalahariresorts.com

Richard Stegman (2016) The Victorian Tudor Inn 
408 W Main Street, Bellevue, OH 44811 
419-483-1949 richard@victoriantudor.com

Stephen Stewart (2014) Hyatt Regency Columbus 
350 North High Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-280-3033 stephen.stewart@hyatt.com

Leon Troyer (2016) The Wallhouse Hotel/Wallnut Creek 
2870 Cove Lane Millersburg, OH 44654 
330-473-8260 leont@wallhousehotel.com

Laura Weirick (2016) Mohican State Park Lodge and 
Conference Center 
1098 County Road #3006 Perrysville, OH 44864 
419-938-5411 ext 301 lweirick@xanterra.com

ALLIED TRUSTEES 

Lee Tasseff (2014) Mansfield/Richland County CVB 
124 North Main Street, Mansfield, OH 44902 
419-525-1300 ltasseff@mansfieldtourism.com

Jamal Feerasta (2008) University of Akron 
200 East Exchange, Akron, OH 44325  
330-972-6601 jamal@uakron.edu

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Joseph Savarise (2015) OHLA 
692 N High Street, Suite 212, Columbus OH 43215 
614-461-6462 x5  joe@ohla.org

2016 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

Alan Assaf (2015) Indus Hotels 
511 Park Street, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-310-9028 aassaf@indushotels.com

Melissa Baker (2016) 
Nationwide Hotel and Conference Center 
100 Green Meadows Dr S Lewis Center, OH 43035 
614-880-4183 mbaker@columbushospitality.com

Dirk Bengel (2015) Crowne Plaza Columbus Downtown 
& The Lofts Hotel 
33 E. Nationwide Blvd, Columbus, OH 43215 
614-461-2658 dbengel@columbushospitality.com

Chad Bortle (2016) SJB Management Inc. 
1828 Bradford Circle, Newark, OH 43055 
740-403-8679  chadbortle@sjbmanagementinc.com

Jack Butler (2016) Hyatt Place Canton 
5432 Whipple Ave. NW, Canton, OH 44720 
330-244-1700  jack.butler@hyatt.com

Kevin Claus (2016) Cedar Grove Lodging 
19555 State Route 664 S, Logan, OH 43138 
740-380-2209 kevin@cedargrovelodging.com
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